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 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  Contacts Personal email  
1.  South Africa Nokuthula phakathi  nokuthulap@atns.co.za + 27 82 748 2140 nokuthula.phakathi@gmail.com 

2.   IATA Josiah BACKOBI AFI Regional 
Manager SFO 

backobij@iata.org   

3.  Kenya Portas Oganga  pooganga@kcaa.or.ke   
4.  Cote d’Ivoire  Gouamene Rock  rgouamene@anac.ci   

5.  ASECNA 
Damiba Eric  damibaeri@asecna.org +221776386520  
Amegboh Patrick  amegbohpat@asecna.org +221775560811  
Sougue Bissa  souguebiss@asecna.org 221776542355  

6.  Uganda Agaba Gerald  gagaba@caa.co.ug +256705323252 agerald23@yahoo.co.uk  
7.  The Gambia James S. Cole  jcole@gcaa.aero +220 3359921 frjimmyc@gmail.com 

8.  Ghana Francis Anyetei 
Akogyeram 

 fakogyeram@gcaa.com.gh   

9.  Benin Diop Alioune  a.diop@anac.bj +22995380436 
 

jordioun@gmail,com 

10.  Nigeria Engr. Johnson Otitolaye 
 

 jotitolaye@nama.gov.ng 
 

+2348033442043 
 

johnsonotitolaye@hotmail.com 
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